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Committee members work to assess, evaluate, and communicate the collective
impact and value of the TICN in our community. Evaluation is focused on the
design and implementation of the TICN and assessing changes in how
individuals, organizations, and systems function and interact as a result. 
Co-Chairs: Charlotte Eure and Sarah Mersereau | ceure@grscan.com  
smersereau@grscan.com

OUTCOMES

The mission of the Prevention & Awareness Committee is to support all children,
especially from birth throughout primary years, and their families, holistically and
universally by creating a community that values and cares for its children. The work
of the committee is to support every child, caregiver, and family on their journey to
healthy and thriving lives. 
Co-Chairs: Kanika McBride and Jasmine Granger | kmcbride@grscan.com
jgranger@thriveb5.org

PREVENTION AND AWARENESS

Committee members work with schools and universities to ensure that staff are
prepared to work effectively with students who have experienced trauma. 
Note: Schools is on hiatus. If you are interested in chairing the committee,
please contact ceure@grscan.com

SCHOOLS

The committee focuses on infant and early childhood mental health, or the
wellbeing of children birth through five, by bringing together those working
directly with them and their families in a variety of capacities. The committee
looks at areas such as trauma prevention and intervention, culturally responsive
care, and advocacy.
Co-Chairs: Jessica Brickey and Anjali Ferguson | vaimhtraining@gmail.com
vaimhexecutivedirector@gmail.com

EARLY CHILDHOOD

Committee members engage individuals and organizations who are working to
build resilience at the community level utilizing a trauma-informed and equity
lens to support these efforts. 
Co-Chairs: Kanika McBride and Cotina Brake | kmcbride@grscan.com
cotina.brake@vdh.virginia.gov

COMMUNITY RESILIENCE

Committee members represent local hospital systems, private pediatric
practices, community health clinics, public health organizations, managed
care, behavioral health hospitals, clinics and more. This committee functions as
a learning collaborative, where members discuss challenges and barriers, and
share experiences, successes, and resources. 
Chair: Lucy Rimington | lrimington@grscan.com

HEALTHCARE

Committee members work on enhancing trauma-informed practices 
within legal and court related agencies in the Greater Richmond area. 
Co-Chairs: Anthony Jackson and Lisa Wright |
Anthony.L.Jackson@richmondgov.com  lwright@grscan.com

LEGAL AND COURTS


